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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Tirion Size Name
NGC5364 Vir 10.4 13h 56' 05° 01' 14 3.4' x 2.2'
NGC5363 Vir 10.2 13h 56' 05° 15' 14 2' x 1.3'
NGC5322 UMa 10 13h 49' 60° 12' 2 2.9' x 2'
M3 (NGC5272) CVn 6.4 13h 42' 28° 22' 7 16.2'
NGC5273 CVn 11.6 13h 42' 35° 39' 7 1.4' x 1.3'
C45 (NGC5248) Boo 10.2 13h 37' 08° 52' 14 3.1' x 2.2'
M83 (NGC5236) Hya 7.6 13h 37' -29° 51' 21 11.2'
NGC5195 CVn 9.6 13h 29' 47° 16' 7 2.9' x 2.3'
M51 (NGC5194) CVn 8.4 13h 29' 47° 12' 7 5.6' x 3.5' Whirlpool Galaxy
NGC5054 Vir 11 13h 17' -16° 38' 14 2.6' x 1.5'
M63 (NGC5055) CVn 8.6 13h 15' 42° 01' 7 6.3' x 3.6' Sunflower Galaxy
NGC5033 CVn 10.1 13h 13' 36° 35' 7 5.4' x 2.5'
M53 (NGC5024) Com 7.7 13h 12' 18° 10' 14 12.6'
C29 (NGC5005) CVn 9.8 13h 10' 37° 02' 7 2.9' x 1.4'
NGC4995 Vir 11 13h 09' -07° 50' 14 1.2' x 0.8'
NGC4958 Vir 10.5 13h 05' -08° 01' 14 2' x 0.6'
NGC4900 Vir 11.5 13h 00' 02° 29' 14 2.3'
C35 (NGC4889) Com 11.4 13h 00' 27° 57' 7 1.4' x 0.9'
Hickson 68 CVn 11.1 12h 59' 39° 59' 7 - Hickson 68
Abell1656 Com 11 12h 59' 27° 58' 7 120'
NGC4866 Vir 11 12h 59' 14° 09' 14 3.1' x 0.7'
NGC4856 Vir 10.4 12h 59' -15° 01' 14 2.1' x 0.6'
NGC4845 Vir 12 12h 58' 01° 34' 14 2.5' x 0.7'
M64 (NGC4826) Com 8.5 12h 56' 21° 41' 7 5' x 2.7' Black-Eye Galaxy
NGC4800 CVn 12 12h 54' 46° 32' 7 0.8' x 0.6'
NGC4781 Vir 12 12h 54' -10° 31' 14 1.7' x 0.8'
NGC4762 Vir 10.2 12h 52' 11° 14' 14 4.3' x 0.8'
NGC4753 Vir 9.9 12h 52' -01° 11' 14 3' x 1.4'
NGC4754 Vir 10.6 12h 52' 11° 18' 14 2.3' x 1.2'
M94 (NGC4736) CVn 8.2 12h 50' 41° 06' 7 5.6' x 4.6'
NGC4725 Com 9.2 12h 50' 25° 30' 7 5.4' x 3.8'
NGC4699 Vir 9.6 12h 49' -08° 39' 14 1.9' x 1.3'
C52 (NGC4697) Vir 9.3 12h 48' -05° 48' 14 3.6' x 2.3'
NGC4698 Vir 10.7 12h 48' 08° 28' 14 2' x 1.2'
NGC4689 Com 10.9 12h 47' 13° 45' 14 4'
NGC4666 Vir 10.8 12h 45' -00° 27' 14 2.3' x 0.6'
NGC4665 Vir 12 12h 45' 03° 02' 14 4.2'
NGC4660 Vir 11 12h 44' 11° 11' 14 1.1' x 0.8'
NGC4656 CVn 10.4 12h 44' 32° 09' 7 7.6' x 1.5'
NGC4654 Vir 10.5 12h 44' 13° 08' 14 2.5' x 1.4'
M60 (NGC4649) Vir 8.8 12h 43' 11° 33' 14 3.7' x 3'
NGC4643 Vir 10.6 12h 43' 01° 59' 14 1.6' x 1.1'
NGC4636 Vir 9.6 12h 42' 02° 40' 14 3' x 2.3'
C32 (NGC4631) CVn 9.3 12h 42' 32° 31' 7 7.7' x 1.4'
M59 (NGC4621) Vir 9.8 12h 41' 11° 38' 14 2.7' x 1.9'
NGC4618 CVn 10.8 12h 41' 41° 08' 7 2.1' x 1.7'
M104 (NGC4594) Vir 8.3 12h 40' -11° 37' 14 4.3' x 1.8' Sombrero Galaxy
NGC4596 Vir 10.5 12h 39' 10° 10' 14 2' x 1.5'
M68 (NGC4590) Hya 8.2 12h 39' -26° 45' 21 12'
M58 (NGC4579) Vir 9.8 12h 37' 11° 49' 14 2.9' x 2.3'
NGC4570 Vir 10.9 12h 36' 07° 15' 14 1.9' x 0.6'
M90 (NGC4569) Vir 9.5 12h 36' 13° 09' 14 4.8' x 2.2'
C38 (NGC4565) Com 9.6 12h 36' 25° 58' 7 7.9' x 1.1' Needle Galaxy
C36 (NGC4559) Com 9.9 12h 35' 27° 57' 7 5.4' x 2.2'
M89 (NGC4552) Vir 9.8 12h 35' 12° 33' 14 4.2'
NGC4550 Vir 11.6 12h 35' 12° 12' 14 1.7' x 0.5'
NGC4546 Vir 10.3 12h 35' -03° 47' 14 1.7' x 0.7'
M91 (NGC4548) Com 10.2 12h 35' 14° 29' 14 2.7' x 2.1'
NGC4536 Vir 10.4 12h 34' 02° 11' 14 3.8' x 1.6'
NGC4535 Vir 9.8 12h 34' 08° 12' 14 3.5' x 2.5'
NGC4527 Vir 10.4 12h 34' 02° 38' 14 3.1' x 1'
NGC4526 Vir 9.6 12h 34' 07° 41' 14 3.6' x 1.2'
M88 (NGC4501) Com 9.5 12h 32' 14° 25' 14 3.5' x 1.9'
NGC4494 Com 9.9 12h 31' 25° 46' 7 4.8'
M87 (NGC4486) Vir 8.6 12h 30' 12° 23' 14 7.2' Virgo A
NGC4490 CVn 9.8 12h 30' 41° 38' 7 3.1' x 1.6'
NGC4485 CVn 12 12h 30' 41° 41' 7 1.1' x 0.8' Cocoon Galaxy
NGC4478 Vir 11.2 12h 30' 12° 20' 14 0.9' x 0.8'
NGC4477 Com 10.4 12h 29' 13° 38' 13 1.9' x 1.7'
NGC4473 Com 10.2 12h 29' 13° 26' 13 2.2' x 1.3'
M49 (NGC4472) Vir 8.4 12h 29' 08° 00' 13 5.1' x 4.2'
3C273 Vir 12 12h 29' 02° 05' 13 - 3C273 Brightest Quasar
NGC4459 Com 10.4 12h 29' 13° 59' 13 1.8' x 1.4'
NGC4450 Com 10.1 12h 28' 17° 04' 13 2.6' x 2'
C21 (NGC4449) CVn 9.4 12h 28' 44° 05' 7 3.1' x 2.2' Box Galaxy
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NGC4448 Com 11.1 12h 28' 28° 37' 7 2' x 0.7'
NGC4442 Vir 10.5 12h 28' 09° 47' 13 2.3' x 0.9'
NGC4438 Vir 10.1 12h 27' 13° 00' 13 4.3' x 1.6'
NGC4435 Vir 10.9 12h 27' 13° 05' 13 1.4' x 1' The Eyes
NGC4429 Vir 10.2 12h 27' 11° 06' 13 2.8' x 1.3'
NGC4419 Com 11.1 12h 26' 15° 02' 13 1.7' x 0.6'
NGC4414 Com 10.3 12h 26' 31° 12' 7 1.8' x 1'
M86 (NGC4406) Vir 9.2 12h 26' 12° 56' 13 4.5' x 2.9'
NGC4394 Com 10.9 12h 25' 18° 12' 13 3.9'
M85 (NGC4382) Com 9.2 12h 25' 18° 11' 13 7.1'
M84 (NGC4374) Vir 9.3 12h 25' 12° 53' 13 3.2' x 2.8'
Mel111 Com 2 12h 25' 26° 00' 7 275' Coma Star Cluster
NGC4371 Vir 10.8 12h 24' 11° 41' 13 2' x 1.1'
NGC4361 Crv 10 12h 24' -18° 47' 13 1.8'
NGC4365 Vir 11 12h 24' 07° 19' 13 3.5' x 2.5'
NGC4350 Com 11.1 12h 23' 16° 42' 13 1.5' x 0.7'
NGC4346 CVn 12 12h 23' 46° 59' 7 1.7' x 0.6'
M100 (NGC4321) Com 9.4 12h 22' 15° 48' 13 3.7' x 3.1'
NGC4314 Com 10.5 12h 22' 29° 52' 7 4.8'
M40 (Winnecke 4) UMa 9.1 12h 22' 58° 05' 2 0.8' Winnecke 4
M61 (NGC4303) Vir 9.7 12h 21' 04° 28' 13 6'
Mrk205 Dra 13 12h 21' 75° 19' 2 3.1' x 2.3'
NGC4293 Com 11 12h 21' 18° 23' 13 2.8' x 1.3'
NGC4281 Vir 11.3 12h 20' 05° 23' 13 1.5' x 0.7'
NGC4278 Com 10.2 12h 20' 29° 16' 7 3.6'
NGC4273 Vir 11.9 12h 19' 05° 21' 13 1.2' x 0.8'
NGC4274 Com 10.4 12h 19' 29° 37' 7 3.4' x 1.3'
NGC4261 Vir 10.3 12h 19' 05° 49' 13 2' x 1.8'
M106 (NGC4258) CVn 8.3 12h 19' 47° 17' 7 9.3' x 3.6'
M99 (NGC4254) Com 9.8 12h 18' 14° 25' 13 5.4' Pin-Wheel Nebula
NGC4251 Com 12 12h 18' 28° 09' 7 1.8' x 0.7'
NGC4245 Com 11.4 12h 17' 29° 36' 7 3.3'
C26 (NGC4244) CVn 10.2 12h 17' 37° 49' 7 8.3' x 0.9' Silver Needle Galaxy
C3 (NGC4236) Dra 9.7 12h 16' 69° 27' 2 10.9' x 3.6'
NGC4216 Vir 10 12h 15' 13° 08' 13 4.1' x 0.9'
NGC4214 CVn 9.7 12h 15' 36° 20' 7 7.9'
NGC4203 Com 10.7 12h 15' 33° 12' 7 1.7' x 1.6'
M98 (NGC4192) Com 10.1 12h 13' 14° 53' 13 4.9' x 1.4'
NGC4179 Vir 10.9 12h 12' 01° 18' 13 2' x 0.6'
NGC4150 Com 11.7 12h 10' 30° 23' 7 1.2' x 0.8'
NGC4151 CVn 10.4 12h 10' 39° 24' 7 3.1' x 2.2'
NGC4147 Com 10.3 12h 10' 18° 33' 13 4'
NGC4143 CVn 12 12h 09' 42° 32' 7 1.1' x 0.7'
NGC4111 CVn 10.8 12h 07' 43° 04' 7 2.3' x 0.5'
NGC4102 UMa 12 12h 06' 52° 43' 2 1.5' x 0.9'
NGC4088 UMa 10.5 12h 05' 50° 32' 2 2.9' x 1.1'
NGC4085 UMa 12.3 12h 05' 50° 20' 2 1.4' x 0.4'
NGC4051 UMa 10.3 12h 03' 44° 31' 7 2.6' x 2'
NGC4041 UMa 11.1 12h 02' 62° 07' 2 2.8'
C61 (NGC4039) Crv 13 12h 01' -18° 53' 13 1.6' x 0.8' Antennae or Ring-Tail galaxy
C60 (NGC4038) Crv 10.7 12h 01' -18° 52' 13 2.6' x 1.6' Antennae or Ring-Tail galaxy
NGC4036 UMa 10.6 12h 01' 61° 54' 2 2.1' x 0.8'
NGC4030 Vir 12 12h 00' -01° 06' 13 2.1' x 1.5'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC4051 UMa 10.3 12h 03' 44° 31' 2.6' x 2'
NGC4111 CVn 10.8 12h 07' 43° 04' 2.3' x 0.5'
NGC4143 CVn 12 12h 09' 42° 32' 1.1' x 0.7'
NGC4151 CVn 10.4 12h 10' 39° 24' 3.1' x 2.2'
NGC4150 Com 11.7 12h 10' 30° 23' 1.2' x 0.8'
NGC4203 Com 10.7 12h 15' 33° 12' 1.7' x 1.6'
NGC4214 CVn 9.7 12h 15' 36° 20' 7.9'
C26 (NGC4244) CVn 10.2 12h 17' 37° 49' 8.3' x 0.9' Silver Needle Galaxy
NGC4245 Com 11.4 12h 17' 29° 36' 3.3'
NGC4251 Com 12 12h 18' 28° 09' 1.8' x 0.7'
M106 (NGC4258) CVn 8.3 12h 19' 47° 17' 9.3' x 3.6'
NGC4274 Com 10.4 12h 19' 29° 37' 3.4' x 1.3'
NGC4278 Com 10.2 12h 20' 29° 16' 3.6'
NGC4314 Com 10.5 12h 22' 29° 52' 4.8'
NGC4346 CVn 12 12h 23' 46° 59' 1.7' x 0.6'
Mel111 Com 2 12h 25' 26° 00' 275' Coma Star Cluster
NGC4414 Com 10.3 12h 26' 31° 12' 1.8' x 1'
C21 (NGC4449) CVn 9.4 12h 28' 44° 05' 3.1' x 2.2' Box Galaxy
NGC4448 Com 11.1 12h 28' 28° 37' 2' x 0.7'
NGC4485 CVn 12 12h 30' 41° 41' 1.1' x 0.8' Cocoon Galaxy
NGC4490 CVn 9.8 12h 30' 41° 38' 3.1' x 1.6'
NGC4494 Com 9.9 12h 31' 25° 46' 4.8'
C36 (NGC4559) Com 9.9 12h 35' 27° 57' 5.4' x 2.2'
C38 (NGC4565) Com 9.6 12h 36' 25° 58' 7.9' x 1.1' Needle Galaxy
NGC4618 CVn 10.8 12h 41' 41° 08' 2.1' x 1.7'
C32 (NGC4631) CVn 9.3 12h 42' 32° 31' 7.7' x 1.4'
NGC4656 CVn 10.4 12h 44' 32° 09' 7.6' x 1.5'
NGC4725 Com 9.2 12h 50' 25° 30' 5.4' x 3.8'
M94 (NGC4736) CVn 8.2 12h 50' 41° 06' 5.6' x 4.6'
NGC4800 CVn 12 12h 54' 46° 32' 0.8' x 0.6'
M64 (NGC4826) Com 8.5 12h 56' 21° 41' 5' x 2.7' Black-Eye Galaxy
Abell1656 Com 11 12h 59' 27° 58' 120'
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Hickson 68 CVn 11.1 12h 59' 39° 59' - Hickson 68
C35 (NGC4889) Com 11.4 13h 00' 27° 57' 1.4' x 0.9'
C29 (NGC5005) CVn 9.8 13h 10' 37° 02' 2.9' x 1.4'
NGC5033 CVn 10.1 13h 13' 36° 35' 5.4' x 2.5'
M63 (NGC5055) CVn 8.6 13h 15' 42° 01' 6.3' x 3.6' Sunflower Galaxy
M51 (NGC5194) CVn 8.4 13h 29' 47° 12' 5.6' x 3.5' Whirlpool Galaxy
NGC5195 CVn 9.6 13h 29' 47° 16' 2.9' x 2.3'
NGC5273 CVn 11.6 13h 42' 35° 39' 1.4' x 1.3'
M3 (NGC5272) CVn 6.4 13h 42' 28° 22' 16.2'
NGC5466 Boo 9.1 14h 05' 28° 31' 11'
NGC5557 Boo 11.1 14h 18' 36° 30' 1.1' x 0.9'
NGC5676 Boo 10.9 14h 32' 49° 28' 2' x 0.9'
NGC5689 Boo 11.9 14h 35' 48° 45' 1.7' x 0.5'
Hickson 79 Ser 13.3 14h 59' 20° 00' - Hickson 79
Abell 2065 CrB 15.5 14h 59' 27° 00' - Abell 2065
Abell2065 CrB 14 15h 22' 27° 38' 30'
Abell 2199 Her 13.3 15h 59' 39° 00' - Abell 2199
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
PK238+34.1 Hya 13.4 09h 39' -02° 48' 4.5' Abell 33
NGC2974 Sex 10.8 09h 42' -03° 42' 1.7' x 1'
Hickson 42 Hya 11 09h 59' -18° 59' - Hickson 42
C53 (NGC3115) Sex 9.2 10h 05' -07° 42' 3.6' x 1.2' Spindle Galaxy
Leo 1 Leo 11.3 10h 08' 12° 18' 10.7' x 8.3'
NGC3166 Sex 10.6 10h 13' 03° 25' 2.4' x 1.2'
NGC3169 Sex 10.5 10h 14' 03° 27' 2.2' x 1.4'
NGC3226 Leo 11.4 10h 23' 19° 53' 1.6' x 1.4'
NGC3227 Leo 10.8 10h 23' 19° 52' 2.7' x 1.8'
C59 (NGC3242) Hya 9 10h 24' -18° 37' 20.8' CBS Eye/Diamond Nebula/Ghost of Jupiter
M95 (NGC3351) Leo 9.7 10h 43' 11° 41' 3.7' x 2.5'
M96 (NGC3368) Leo 9.2 10h 46' 11° 49' 3.8' x 2.6'
NGC3377 Leo 10.2 10h 47' 13° 59' 2.6' x 1.5'
M105 (NGC3379) Leo 9.3 10h 47' 12° 34' 4.5'
NGC3384 Leo 10 10h 48' 12° 37' 2.8' x 1.3'
NGC3412 Leo 10.6 10h 50' 13° 25' 1.8' x 1'
Abell 1367 Leo 13.6 10h 59' 18° 59' - Abell 1367
NGC3489 Leo 10.3 11h 00' 13° 53' 1.8' x 1'
NGC3521 Leo 8.9 11h 05' -00° 01' 5.5' x 2.6'
NGC3593 Leo 11 11h 14' 12° 48' 2.6' x 1'
NGC3607 Leo 10 11h 16' 18° 02' 2.5' x 1.2'
NGC3608 Leo 11 11h 17' 18° 09' 1.6' x 1.3'
M65 (NGC3623) Leo 9.3 11h 18' 13° 05' 4.9' x 1.4'
C40 (NGC3626) Leo 10.9 11h 20' 18° 21' 1.4' x 1'
M66 (NGC3627) Leo 9 11h 20' 12° 58' 4.6' x 2.1'
NGC3628 Leo 9.5 11h 20' 13° 35' 7.4' x 1.5' Leo Triplet
NGC3640 Leo 10.3 11h 21' 03° 13' 2' x 1.6'
NGC3655 Leo 11.6 11h 22' 16° 34' 0.8' x 0.5'
NGC3686 Leo 11.4 11h 27' 17° 13' 1.6' x 1.3'
NGC3810 Leo 10.8 11h 41' 11° 27' 2.1' x 1.5'
Abell1367 Leo 14 11h 44' 19° 50' 30'
NGC3962 Crt 10.6 11h 54' -13° 57' 1.3' x 1.1'
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NGC4027 Crv 11.1 11h 59' -19° 16' 0.5' x 0.3'
NGC4030 Vir 12 12h 00' -01° 06' 2.1' x 1.5'
C61 (NGC4039) Crv 13 12h 01' -18° 53' 1.6' x 0.8' Antennae or Ring-Tail galaxy
C60 (NGC4038) Crv 10.7 12h 01' -18° 52' 2.6' x 1.6' Antennae or Ring-Tail galaxy
NGC4147 Com 10.3 12h 10' 18° 33' 4'
NGC4179 Vir 10.9 12h 12' 01° 18' 2' x 0.6'
M98 (NGC4192) Com 10.1 12h 13' 14° 53' 4.9' x 1.4'
NGC4216 Vir 10 12h 15' 13° 08' 4.1' x 0.9'
M99 (NGC4254) Com 9.8 12h 18' 14° 25' 5.4' Pin-Wheel Nebula
NGC4261 Vir 10.3 12h 19' 05° 49' 2' x 1.8'
NGC4273 Vir 11.9 12h 19' 05° 21' 1.2' x 0.8'
NGC4281 Vir 11.3 12h 20' 05° 23' 1.5' x 0.7'
NGC4293 Com 11 12h 21' 18° 23' 2.8' x 1.3'
M61 (NGC4303) Vir 9.7 12h 21' 04° 28' 6'
M100 (NGC4321) Com 9.4 12h 22' 15° 48' 3.7' x 3.1'
NGC4350 Com 11.1 12h 23' 16° 42' 1.5' x 0.7'
NGC4365 Vir 11 12h 24' 07° 19' 3.5' x 2.5'
NGC4361 Crv 10 12h 24' -18° 47' 1.8'
NGC4371 Vir 10.8 12h 24' 11° 41' 2' x 1.1'
M84 (NGC4374) Vir 9.3 12h 25' 12° 53' 3.2' x 2.8'
M85 (NGC4382) Com 9.2 12h 25' 18° 11' 7.1'
NGC4394 Com 10.9 12h 25' 18° 12' 3.9'
M86 (NGC4406) Vir 9.2 12h 26' 12° 56' 4.5' x 2.9'
NGC4419 Com 11.1 12h 26' 15° 02' 1.7' x 0.6'
NGC4429 Vir 10.2 12h 27' 11° 06' 2.8' x 1.3'
NGC4435 Vir 10.9 12h 27' 13° 05' 1.4' x 1' The Eyes
NGC4438 Vir 10.1 12h 27' 13° 00' 4.3' x 1.6'
NGC4442 Vir 10.5 12h 28' 09° 47' 2.3' x 0.9'
NGC4450 Com 10.1 12h 28' 17° 04' 2.6' x 2'
NGC4459 Com 10.4 12h 29' 13° 59' 1.8' x 1.4'
3C273 Vir 12 12h 29' 02° 05' - 3C273 Brightest Quasar
NGC4473 Com 10.2 12h 29' 13° 26' 2.2' x 1.3'
M49 (NGC4472) Vir 8.4 12h 29' 08° 00' 5.1' x 4.2'
NGC4477 Com 10.4 12h 29' 13° 38' 1.9' x 1.7'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC4478 Vir 11.2 12h 30' 12° 20' 0.9' x 0.8'
M87 (NGC4486) Vir 8.6 12h 30' 12° 23' 7.2' Virgo A
M88 (NGC4501) Com 9.5 12h 32' 14° 25' 3.5' x 1.9'
NGC4526 Vir 9.6 12h 34' 07° 41' 3.6' x 1.2'
NGC4527 Vir 10.4 12h 34' 02° 38' 3.1' x 1'
NGC4535 Vir 9.8 12h 34' 08° 12' 3.5' x 2.5'
NGC4536 Vir 10.4 12h 34' 02° 11' 3.8' x 1.6'
M91 (NGC4548) Com 10.2 12h 35' 14° 29' 2.7' x 2.1'
NGC4550 Vir 11.6 12h 35' 12° 12' 1.7' x 0.5'
NGC4546 Vir 10.3 12h 35' -03° 47' 1.7' x 0.7'
M89 (NGC4552) Vir 9.8 12h 35' 12° 33' 4.2'
M90 (NGC4569) Vir 9.5 12h 36' 13° 09' 4.8' x 2.2'
NGC4570 Vir 10.9 12h 36' 07° 15' 1.9' x 0.6'
M58 (NGC4579) Vir 9.8 12h 37' 11° 49' 2.9' x 2.3'
NGC4596 Vir 10.5 12h 39' 10° 10' 2' x 1.5'
M104 (NGC4594) Vir 8.3 12h 40' -11° 37' 4.3' x 1.8' Sombrero Galaxy
M59 (NGC4621) Vir 9.8 12h 41' 11° 38' 2.7' x 1.9'
NGC4636 Vir 9.6 12h 42' 02° 40' 3' x 2.3'
NGC4643 Vir 10.6 12h 43' 01° 59' 1.6' x 1.1'
M60 (NGC4649) Vir 8.8 12h 43' 11° 33' 3.7' x 3'
NGC4654 Vir 10.5 12h 44' 13° 08' 2.5' x 1.4'
NGC4660 Vir 11 12h 44' 11° 11' 1.1' x 0.8'
NGC4666 Vir 10.8 12h 45' -00° 27' 2.3' x 0.6'
NGC4665 Vir 12 12h 45' 03° 02' 4.2'
NGC4689 Com 10.9 12h 47' 13° 45' 4'
NGC4698 Vir 10.7 12h 48' 08° 28' 2' x 1.2'
C52 (NGC4697) Vir 9.3 12h 48' -05° 48' 3.6' x 2.3'
NGC4699 Vir 9.6 12h 49' -08° 39' 1.9' x 1.3'
NGC4754 Vir 10.6 12h 52' 11° 18' 2.3' x 1.2'
NGC4753 Vir 9.9 12h 52' -01° 11' 3' x 1.4'
NGC4762 Vir 10.2 12h 52' 11° 14' 4.3' x 0.8'
NGC4781 Vir 12 12h 54' -10° 31' 1.7' x 0.8'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC4845 Vir 12 12h 58' 01° 34' 2.5' x 0.7'
NGC4856 Vir 10.4 12h 59' -15° 01' 2.1' x 0.6'
NGC4866 Vir 11 12h 59' 14° 09' 3.1' x 0.7'
NGC4900 Vir 11.5 13h 00' 02° 29' 2.3'
NGC4958 Vir 10.5 13h 05' -08° 01' 2' x 0.6'
NGC4995 Vir 11 13h 09' -07° 50' 1.2' x 0.8'
M53 (NGC5024) Com 7.7 13h 12' 18° 10' 12.6'
NGC5054 Vir 11 13h 17' -16° 38' 2.6' x 1.5'
C45 (NGC5248) Boo 10.2 13h 37' 08° 52' 3.1' x 2.2'
NGC5363 Vir 10.2 13h 56' 05° 15' 2' x 1.3'
NGC5364 Vir 10.4 13h 56' 05° 01' 3.4' x 2.2'
NGC5566 Vir 10.5 14h 20' 03° 56' 3.3' x 1.1'
NGC5576 Vir 10.9 14h 21' 03° 15' 1.8' x 1.1'
NGC5634 Vir 9.6 14h 29' -05° 59' 4.9'
NGC5746 Vir 10.6 14h 44' 01° 56' 3.7' x 0.7'
NGC5846 Vir 10.2 15h 06' 01° 36' 0.2' x 0.1'
M5 (NGC5904) Ser 5.8 15h 18' 02° 04' 17.4'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
M68 (NGC4590) Hya 8.2 12h 39' -26° 45' 12'
C83 (NGC4945) Cen 9 13h 05' -49° 28' 1.3' x 0.7' Tweezers Galaxy
C77 (NGC5128) Cen 7 13h 25' -43° 00' 12.9' x 10' Centaurus A
C80 (NGC5139) Cen 3.7 13h 26' -47° 28' 36.3' Omega Centauri
M83 (NGC5236) Hya 7.6 13h 37' -29° 51' 11.2'
C66 (NGC5694) Hya 10.2 14h 39' -26° 31' 3.6'
NGC5897 Lib 8.6 15h 17' -21° 00' 12.6'
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